                                                              SS1H4LS – SS1H20LS
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version: B2101
1A, 40V - 200V Schottky Barrier Surface Mount Rectifier
FEATURES
● Ideal for automated placement
● Compact package size, profile <0.85mm
● Ultra low leakage current

1. Pulse test with PW = 0.3ms
2. Pulse test with PW = 30ms
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING CODE
(1)
 PACKAGE PACKING
SS1HxLS SOD-123HE 10,000 / Tape & Reel
Notes:
1. “x” defines voltage from 40V(SS1H4LS) to 200V(SS1H20LS)
                                                              SS1H4LS – SS1H20LS
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  3                                                                 Version: B2101
CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
       Fig.1 Forward Current Derating Curve
     Fig.2 Typical Junction Capacitance
        Fig.3 Typical Reverse Characteristics
     Fig.4 Typical Forward Characteristics
      Fig.5 Maximum Non-Repetitive Forward Surge Current
0
1
2
25 50 75 100 125 150
1
10
100
1000
0.1 1 10 100
f=1.0MHz
Vsig=50mVp-p
SS1H4LS to SS1H6LS
SS1H10LS to SS1H20LS
0.001
0.01
0.1
1